
Microeconomics for Public Policy
Fall 2018

Instructions for Elasticity Memo Draft Workshop

• Key deadlines

– Final memo due November 13

– Draft memo due to google folder Tuesday October 23 by beginning of class

– Comments due to classmates by Sunday October 28 by midnight

– Grade declines by one letter for each 12 hours of tardiness

• What to write in the draft

– Provide sufficient information so that a classmate can provide reasonable com-
ments.

– It is hard to imagine that you reach this bar without some background on your
policy, some charts, calculations and some description of your calculation

• What and how to write comments

– You are assigned to a group of 3 (occasionally 4) students

– List is at end. Let me know ASAP if I have missed you.

– I assigned groups randomly

– Write comments for each student in your group

– Comments are useful when they are not entirely complimentary; think about how
your classmate can improve his or her work.

– We are particularly interested in these features

∗ does the paper propose to analyze a policy that shifts demand or supply?

∗ does the author explain what the policy shifts (supply, demand) and identify
the appropriate elasticity to use in estimation?

∗ does the paper identify an appropriate elasticity from the literature?

∗ does the paper perform or outline reasonable calculations based on these first
two answers?

– I anticipate comments more than a paragraph but less than a page

• How and where to submit

– Submit everything to this google drive folder

– Link to elasticity memo folder

– Drafts

1

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/16X2k0InbVwbYrJ_Wehn1B_D-wb-eCFEf?usp=sharing


∗ In session (afternoon or evening) → draft → draft itself → group [your num-
ber]

∗ Name draft file [lastname].pdf/docx, so Brooks.pdf

– Comments

∗ In session (afternoon or evening) → draft → draft comments → group [your
number]

∗ Name comments file [your lastname] for lastnameauthor.pdf (or .docx, or
whatever). “lastnameauthor” is the last name of the author on whose pa-
per you are commenting

∗ Example: Hopkin for Brooks.pdf
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Afternoon

Name Email Group

Miranda Hines mirandahines@gwu.edu 1
David Neu dneu@gwu.edu 1
Valerie Porto valerieporto16@gwu.edu 1
Darryl Edwards dedwar10@gwu.edu 2
Boyd Gardner bogardner@gwu.edu 2
Liam Goodwin liamjohn@gwu.edu 2
Julia Greenberg jpg233@gwu.edu 3
Leslie Kwan lykwan@gwu.edu 3
Morgan Wilderman wilderman@gwu.edu 3
Sam Gunter gunter@gwu.edu 4
Chante Mayers-Barbot chantemayers@gwu.edu 4
Ethan Steakley este1705@gwu.edu 4
Marius Ghincea mariusghincea@gwu.edu 5
Reeve Jacobus reeve@gwu.edu 5
Lena Nour lenanour@gwu.edu 5
Lindsay Rapkin lindsayrapkin@gwu.edu 5
Jae-Marie Ferdinand jferdinand78@gwu.edu 6
Medha Joshi medhajoshi@gwu.edu 6
Tracie Sanchez traciesanchez10@gwu.edu 6
Jae Yu jae2yu@gwu.edu 6
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Evening

Name Email Group

Lauren Coughlin lncoughlin@gwu.edu 1
Tim Emmart timothyemmart@gwu.edu 1
Zachary Kronisch zachkronisch@gwu.edu 1
Julia Barrett julia barrett@gwu.edu 2
Michael Harris mharris333@gwu.edu 2
Anna Weckmuller aweckmuller@gwu.edu 2
Betel Hailu bhail005@gwu.edu 3
Tereese Smith tereese smith@gwu.edu 3
Kimberly Wilson kimwilson@gwu.edu 3
John Jacobs johnjacobs@gwu.edu 4
Emma Pellerin epellerin@gwu.edu 4
Jenna Shelton jlshelton@gwu.edu 4
Nora Blalock nblalock@gwu.edu 5
Daquan-lee Cook daquanlee cook@gwu.edu 5
Kelli Harrison kharrison25@gwu.edu 5
Nicholas Hirsch nhirsch@gwu.edu 6
Paige Schwartz pschwartz10@gwu.edu 6
Christopher Vuille-Kowing vuillekc@gwu.edu 6
Dylan Cronin dylancronin@gwu.edu 7
Lindsay Thayer lindsaythayer@gwu.edu 7
Regina Wright rwright33@gwu.edu 7
Virginia Bezerra De Menezes vbezerra@gwu.edu 8
Jason Prior jasonmprior@gwu.edu 8
Diego Scharifker dscharifker@gwu.edu 8
Aditya Dilip adityadilip@gwu.edu 9
Josh Fellman jfellman01@gwu.edu 9
Alvan Banief Dieuveille Makoundi-Tchibinda amakoun0@gwu.edu 9
Rachel Orey rachelorey@gwu.edu 9
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